

[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

Work Name :State plan 2018-19 - Maintenance of Quarters (VI/732,733,734,731,730) at RARS Ambalavayal

<u>PRICE SCHEDULE</u>						
NU	TEXT #	NUMB	TEX	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	civil works					
1	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.00	cum	7238.37	36191.85	INR Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Eighty Five Only
2	50.6.1.7 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15 cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	0.08	cum	5258.78	431.22	INR Four Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Twenty Two Only
3	13.7.1 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	71.35	sqm	299.47	21366.29	INR Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Nine Only

4	13.2.1 : 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:1:4 (1 cement :4 fine sand)	48.37	sqm	264.41	12788.45	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Five Only
5	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	40.00	sqm	228.36	9134.40	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Forty Only
6	50.13.1 : 9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete	20.00	sqm	213.38	4267.60	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
7	od2288/2019_2020 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface	172.10	sqm	15.32	2636.54	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Four Only
8	14.45.1 : Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Old work (one or more coats)	415.29	sqm	44.04	18289.50	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
9	14.64.2 : Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade:Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm) complete	328.86	sqm	50.04	16455.95	INR Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only
10	od2289/2019_2020 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:
Two or more coats on old work after scrapping the surface	139.86	sqm	103.52	14478.51	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty One Only
11	15.56 : Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	120.91	sqm	29.58	3576.58	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Fifty Eight Only

12	11.41.2 : Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.	120.91	sqm	1478.06	178715.19	INR One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Nineteen Only
13	11.46.2 : Providing and laying Vitrified tiles indifferent sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	8.00	sqm	1498.92	11991.36	INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Thirty Six Only
14	11.36 : Providing and fixing I st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	61.00	sqm	983.43	59989.23	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Three Only

15	11.38 : Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of Ist quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	18.02	sqm	987.53	17796.28	INR Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only
16	od2290/2019_2020 : Supplying and fixing approved Quality ready made single paneled PVC door frame with shutter to suit the openings include all cost of materials and labour charges for fabrication and fixing in position etc. complete	3.36	sqm	2781.58	9348.89	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Eighty Nine Only
17	17.10.2.2 : Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required:Kitchen sink without drain board610x460 mm bowl depth 200 mm	5.00	each	2886.72	14433.60	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only
18	od2291/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 420 gms.
15 mm nominal bore	5.00	each	478.26	2391.30	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Thirty Only
19	9.59.3 : Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. single acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. complete:100mm	20.00	no	200.57	4011.40	INR Four Thousand & Eleven and Paise Forty Only
20	od2292/2019_2020 : supplying and fixing D handle 150 mm for sliding/open window or door shutter	20.00	no	61.04	1220.80	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Eighty Only

21	50.9.15.3 : Providing and fixing iron hooks and eyes : 200mm.	20.00	no	16.35	327.00	INR Three Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
22	50.9.15.5 : Providing and fixing iron hooks and eyes: 100 mm	20.00	no	11.70	234.00	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Four Only
23	od2293/2019_2020 : Plumbers engaged for the repair work of water supply	3.00	each	746.88	2240.64	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty and Paise Sixty Four Only
24	od2294/2019_2020 : Coolie Engaged for Varies repair work	5.00	no	564.40	2822.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Two Only
25	od2295/2019_2020 : Carpenters engaged for easing the damaged doors, windows and ventilator work	5.00	each	746.88	3734.40	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Forty Only
26	50.9.15.2 : Supplying and fixing 300 mm Aluminium aldrop	15.00	no	188.49	2827.35	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Thirty Five Only
27	od2296/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing bright finished stainless steel tower bolts with necessary screws etc. complete: 150x10 mm	20.00	no	168.16	3363.20	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Twenty Only
28	17.7.3 : Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	5.00	each	2766.63	13833.15	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Fifteen Only

29	17.1.1 : Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm Sand Cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litter low level white P.V.C.flushing cistern, including flush pipe, manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever require:White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	3.00	each	4613.74	13841.22	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Two Only
30	50.17.1.3 : Supplying and fixing CP Towel rod 60cm or nearest available length including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	no	127.30	636.50	INR Six Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Only
31	50.17.1.1 : Supplying and fixing Stainless steel soap dish including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	no	66.55	332.75	INR Three Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only
32	od2299/2019_2020 : Providing asbestos corrugated/trafford sheets roofing up to any pitch and fixing with polymer coated J,or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia. G.I plain and bitumen washers or with self drilling fastener and EPDM washers etc. complete (excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses), including cutting sheets to size and shape wherever required.	7.20	sqm	344.18	2478.10	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Ten Only

33	od2300/2019_2020 : Providing departmental asbestos corrugated sheets roofing up to any pitch and fixing with polymer coated J,or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia. G.I plain and bitumen washers or with self drilling fastener and EPDM washers etc. complete (excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses), including cutting sheets to size and shape wherever required.	7.20	sqm	103.78	747.22	INR Seven Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Twenty Two Only
34	od2301/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing departmental ridges and hips in asbestos corrugated/trafford sheets with suitable fixing accessories or self drilling fastener and EPDM washer etc. complete. Corrugated serrated adjustable ridges	3.00	metre	70.58	211.74	INR Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Seventy Four Only
35	od2302/2019_2020 : Providing and fixing ridges and hips in asbestos corrugated/trafford sheets with suitable fixing accessories or self drilling fastener and EPDM washer etc. complete. Corrugated serrated adjustable ridges	3.00	metre	460.42	1381.26	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Twenty Six Only
Total in Figures					488525.47	INR Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Forty Seven Only
Rounded to					488525.00	INR Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					488525.00	INR Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only				